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Calendar of Events – CB #13 
July, August & September 2017 

 
 
Monday, July 10, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Beauty and the Beast (2017), located at 
Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM 
 
Wednesday, July 12, 2017, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, at Liberation 
Diploma Plus High School, located at 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Wednesday, July 12, 2017, Neighborhood Safety Meeting, sponsored by PSA1’s NCO at Carey 
Gardens Community Center located at 2315 Surf Avenue, 6PM 
 
Saturday, July 15, 2017, City of Water Day, sponsored by Coney Island Beautification Project, 
located at Kaiser Park at Coney Island Creek, 10-3:00PM. 
 
Monday, July 17, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Landline, located at Coney Island Beach at 
West 12th Street, 7PM. 
 
Saturday, July 22, 2017, Coney Island Talent Show, sponsored by Alliance for Coney Island 
and Deno’s Amusement Park, at West 12th Street and the boardwalk, 4-8PM 
 
Monday, July 24, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Finding Dory, located at Coney Island 
Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM 
 
Saturday, July 29, 2017, Congress On Your Corner, sponsored by Congressman Hakeem 
Jeffries at 2727 Mermaid Ave, 9-11 AM (Date subject to change – call 718-373-0033). 
 
Saturday, July 29, 2017, Movie Night – Jumanji, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 7PM. 
 
Monday, July 31, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: La La Land, located at Coney Island 
Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM 
 
Tuesday, August 1, 2017, National Night Out, hosted by 60th Pct located on 2951 W 8th St, 5PM. 
 
Thursday, August 3, 2017, Family Head Start Health Fair, sponsored by Family Head Start, 
located at 293 Neptune Avenue, 10AM. 
 
Saturday, August 5, 2017, History Day, sponsored by Coney Island History Project, located at 
West 12th Street and Boardwalk, 1PM. 
 
Saturday, August 5, 2017, Back To School Event, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, 
Assemblywoman Harris, and Senator Savino, at Kaiser Park at West 28th St and Neptune Ave, 1PM. 
 
Monday, August 7, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Get Out, located at Coney Island Beach 
at West 12th Street, 7PM 



 
Wednesday, August 9, 2017, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, at Liberation 
Diploma Plus High School, located at 2865 West 19th St, 5:30-8PM 
 
Saturday, August 12, 2017, Coney Island Food and Music Festival, sponsored by the Alliance 
for Coney Island, located on Surf and Stillwell Avenues, 2PM.  
 
Saturday, August 12, 2017, Movie Night – Moana, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 7PM. 
 
Monday, August 14, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: The Lego Movie, located at Coney 
Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM 
 
Saturday, August 19, 2017, Sand Sculpting Contest, sponsored by BCS and Alliance for Coney 
Island, located on Coney Island Beach by West 12th Street, 12Noon. 
 
Monday, August 21, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Crown Heights, located at Coney Island 
Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM. 
 
Tuesday, August, 22, 2017, Explorers Extravaganza, hosted by the PSA1 Explorers, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 10-4PM,  
 
Sunday, August 27, 2017, 41st Anniversary Brighton Jubilee, sponsored by Brighton 
Neighborhood Association, located at Brighton Beach and Coney Island Aves, 10AM 
 
Monday, August 28, 2017 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Star Wars: Rogue One, located at 
Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7PM 
 
Saturday, September 2, 2017, Beard & Moustache Competition, sponsored by Coney Island USA 
located at 1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 
 
Saturday, September 9, 2017, Soapbox Derby Race, sponsored by Coney Island Generation 
Gap, located at Kaiser Park at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 12 noon. 
 
Saturday & Sunday, September 9-10, 2017, Coney Island Film Festival, sponsored by Coney Island 
USA located at 1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 
 
Saturday, September 23, 2017, Tattoo & Hotrod Festival, sponsored by Coney Island USA located at 
1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 
 
Wednesday, September 27, 2017, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney Island 
Hospital, 2nd Fl., 7PM.  
 

Call the office at 718-266-3001 for updates and other events. 


